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Regional IPPC Workshop on DRAFT ISPM for South West Pacific Region
20th – 22nd August, 2018
Novotel Hotel, Nadi, Fiji

[bookmark: _GoBack] Annex III					PARTICIPANTS LIST (Updated 2018-06-28)
	American Samoa

Ms Elisapeta Sualevai
Chief Quarantine Officer
Department of Agriculture
Tafuna Industrial Park
PagoPago 96799
Tel:  (684) 699 9271
Fax: (684) 699 4031
E-mail: elsualevai@yahoo.com

	Cook Islands

Mr. Ngatoko Ta Ngatoko (NPPO CP)
PPPO Chairman
Ministry of Agriculture, Biosecurity Service
P O Box 96, Rarotonga
Cook Islands
T:+682 28 711
M:N/A
F:+682 21 881
E: nngatoko@agriculture.gov.ck




	Federates States of Micronesia

Mr. John P. Wichep
Quarantine Services-Agriculture Unit
Dept. of Resources & Development
P.O. Box PS-12, Palikir, Pohnpei FM 96941
FSM National Government
T: (691) 320-5133; 2646
F: (691) 320-5854
E: jwichep@fsmrd.fm;  or j_wichep@yahoo.com

	Fiji

Mr Hilary Kumwenda 
Chief Executive Officer
Biosecurity Authority of Fiji 
GPO Box 18360 
Tel: 679 948855 
Email: hkumwenda@baf.com.fj


	French Polynesia

Mr. Rudolph Putoa (CP)
Département de la Protection des Végétaux
 B.P. 100 - 98713 Papeete
TAHITI, Polynésie française

T: +36 689 40 544 585
M:N/A
F: +36 689 40 410 530
E: Rudolph.Putoa@rural.gov.pf


	Guam
 
Mr Patrick Artero
Biosecurity Chief
Biosecurity Division
Guam Department of Agriculture
Tel: (671) 797 1829
E-mail:  Patrick.R.Artero@aphis.usda.gov

	Kiribati

Mrs. Kinaai Kairo (CP)
Director of Agriculture
Ministry of Environment, Lands and Agricultural Development, Department of Agriculture
Tanaea, 
PO Box 267, Bikenibeu, Tarawa, Kiribati
T: +686 28108
M:N/A
F:N/A
E: kinaaikairo@gmail.com


	Republic of Marshall Islands

Mr Henry Capelle
Chief of Agriculture
Ministry of Fisheries, Agriculture, Commerce & Tourism
Majuro, Marshall Islands
Tel: +692 620-3206/4020
Fax: +692 625-7471
E: kikurto@yahoo.com


	Nauru

Mr. Asterio Appi (NPPO CP)
Director of Quarantine
Dept.  of Justice and Border Control
Main Government Building
Republic of Nauru
T: +674 558 4354
F: N/A
E: asteriappi@gmail.com 



	New Caledonia

Ms. Aurelie Chan (CP)
Direction des Affaires vétérinaires, Alimentaires et Rurales (DAVAR), Service d'inspection Vétérinaire, Alimentaire et Phytosanitaire (SIVAP) 
BP 256 
98845 Nouméa
T:+687 24 34 70
M:N/A
F:+687 25 11 12
E: aurelie.chan@gouv.nc


	Niue

Mr New Testament Aue
Quarantine Manager/Head of Niue Quarantine Service
Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries
Fonuakula, Alofi
Tel : (683) 4032
Fax: (683) 4079
Email: new.aue@mail.gov.nu


	Palau

Mr Fernando M Sengebau
Acting Director
Bureau of Agriculture
Ministry of Resources and Development
P O Box 460 
KOROR
Republic of Palau 96940
Tel:  (680) 4888171
Fax:  (680) 4881475
E-mail:  ffms@palaunet.com


	Papua New Guinea

Mr Pere Kokoa
Chief Plant Protection Officer
PNG National Agriculture & Quarantine Inspection Authority
Port Moresby, PNG
Tel: +675 311 2100
Fax: +675 313 6952
E:   pkokoa@naqia.gov.pg


	Samoa

Mr Pelenato Fonoti 
Assistant Chief Executive Officer 
Quarantine Division 
Ministry of Agriculture & Fisheries  Matautu-tai, Apia
Tel : (685) 20924
Fax : (685) 20103
Email : aceo@samoaquarantine.gov.ws 

	Solomon Islands

Mr. Francis Tsatsia (CP)
Director. 
Biosecurity Solomon Islands 
Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock
P.O. Box G13, Honiara
Solomon Islands
T:+677 28926, 24657
M:+677 764454
F: N/A
E: ftsatsia@biosecurity.gov.sb

	Tokelau

Mr Mikaele Fatia
Director Economic Development, Natural Resources & Environment, 
Atafu, Tokelau
Tel: +690 22218
E: mikaeleperez61@gmail.com



	Tonga

Mr Viliami Kami
Head of Quarantine and Quality Management Division 
Ministry of Agriculture, Food, Foresty and Fisheries 
PO Box 14 
Nukualofa 
Tel: 676 24257 
E : maf-ento@kalianet.to pilakami@gmail.com  


	 Tuvalu

Mr Matio Lonalona
Head of Plant Protection & Quarantine
Department of Agriculture
Ministry of Natural Resources
Vaiaku, Funafuti Atoll
Tel:  (688) 20186
E-mail:  Matio Lonalona matiolnln@gmail.com


	Vanuatu 

Mr Tekon Timothy Tumukon
Director 
Biosecurity Vanuatu 
PMB 9086 
Port Vila 
Tel: 678 7793867 
E : ttumukon@vanuatu.gov.vu
	

	Resource Personnel


	IPPC Secretariat 

IPPC Secretariat
Plant Production and Protection Division
FAO 
00153 Rome
Italy
T: +39-06 5705 5322
F: +39-06 5705 4819
E
	FAO SAPA

Dr. Viliami Fakava
Plant Production & Protection Officer 
Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO) 
Sub-regional Office for the Pacific Islands
Private Mail Bag 
Apia, SAMOA            
Tel:  +685-22127, Fax: +685-22126,  
E-mail: Viliami.Fakava@fao.org


	New Zealand

Mr Nacanieli Waqa
Senior Adviser 
Pacific Market Access 
Plant,Food & Environment Directorate Regulation and Assurance Branch Ministry for Primary Industries 
Pastoral House 25 The Terrace PO Box 2526 
Wellington 6140 Telephone: + 64 (4) 894 0479 
Mob: 64 (0)29 894 0479 
Email: Nacanieli.Waqa@mpi.govt.nz


Ms Sally Jennings
Policy Analyst 
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 
25 The Terrace 
P O Box 2526 
Wellington 6011 
Tel: (644) 894 0431 
Fax: (644) 894 0733 
Email: Sally.Jennings@maf.govt.nz  

	Australia

Mr Bruce Hancocks
Assistant Director
International plant Health Policy 
Department of Agriculture and Water Resources (DAWR)
Canberra ACT 2601 Australia
Tel: 612 6272 3826 
E: bruce.hancocks@agriculture.gov.fj

Ms Lois Ransom
Assistant Secretary, Plant Import Operations, Australian Government Department of Agriculture and Water Resources (DAWR)
Tel: 612 6272 3241 
Email: lois.ransom@agriculture.gov.au


	Pacific Community

	Land Resources Division. Secretariat of the Pacific Community. Private Mail Bag, Suva. Fiji. 
T:+679 3370733; F: +6793370021

	Visoni Timote
Pacific Community
Land Resources Division. Biosecurity and Trade Support.
Private Mail Bag, Suva
Fiji
E: visonit@spc.int
 

	Caress Whippy
Project Assistant
E: caressw@spc.int     

	Ana T. Buli
Pest list Database Technician
E: anat@spc.int  
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